K Select Record No.

N9_3anv|cv|BKseIect 43122 /4 - e *" &
Couplng Cote ) [TSRC/0135/KK/205689 john cra'r{e‘: .
C ling D ipti

O came v | TSRC-0135-0077-0000 o« Qe
] .

0 - Standard construction

JC Job Ref. Project No
PedepeHc Ne JC 126006-0186BA MpoekT Ne
Customer Customer's Order No. Item No. Plant Item No.
Ne 3akasa 3aKkasdyuka lNo3.Ne 3ae00. Ne nosuuyuu
NPS Kozloduy 5,6 VB 81,82,83 D01 5VB 81 D01
Duty Conditions Power Speed Torque
Paboune ycnoeus MovHocTb CkopocTb KpyTaLwmin MoMeHT
45.0 kW 1500 rpm 286 Nm
Coupling Data Rating Peak Torque Capacity Appl. Factor
LaHHble MydThI Homwunan. Xapaktepuctuka MydTbl [MMKOBBIV KPYTALLMIA MOMEHT SKennyaTaunoHHbIN KO3 MULMEHT
135 kW/1000rpm 2579 Nm 4.50
Quality Code MokasaTenb kayecTsa ATEX Category M2 & 2GD
QS 01 0000525 CranpapT ATEX kateropus M2 & 2GD
75.0 f_ﬁn ")y 75.0
(2.95") (2,95")
HI_ I, i' L
T b1 T b2
i 127 8.9
t ® OE R e = s ol
< I A - ¢ 0 A e t4
D 1
d1 T d2
! ' e | “
M10 Setscrew over key M8 Setscrew over key
UbDOLE / FIVII B (PAacCToAaHne mexgy l(;[:‘ac::/lz 20.0 mm
Hub Bore for driving side Hub Bore for driven side
Pactoyka nonymydTbl npusoga PacToyka nonymydTbl NpuBOANMON CTOPOHbI
D ipti D ipti
escription TRAC00/060B3/11 escription TRAC00/042B3/11
Onucaxve Onwucaxue
Dimension Pasmep mm Dimension Pasvep mm
d1 | 60.000 60.030 [[2.3622 "] [2.3634 "|[H7 d2 [ 42.000 42.025 [[1.6535"][1.6545"] H7
b1 | 17.939 17.982 |[0.7063 "[0.7080 "] b2 | 11.939 11.982 |[0.4700"1[0.4717 "]
t1 | 64.400 64.600 [[2.535" [2.543 "] t2 | 45.300 45.500 [[1.783" [1.791"]
t3 [ 0.0000 " [ 0.0000 " t4 [ 0.0000 " [0.0000 "
b1 Specification Cneuundunkaums b2 Specification Cneumndukauusa
DIN6885 Pt1 / BS4235 Pt1 - P9 DIN6885 Pt1 / BS4235 Pt1 - P9
Customer's Drawing Number Customer's Drawing Number
Ne yepTexa 3akasyuka Ne yepTexa 3akasumka
Parts List Technical Data
Cnucok 0emanel TexHu4eckue OaHHble
Part No. Description Quantity .
Ne getanu OnucaHue Konnyectso Total weight 12.60 kg
2 Driver Hub - bored 1 O6wui Bec / Bec 6pyTTO
2.1 [1332-3413-3040  (ref) M1.0 (ref.) 1 Moment of Inertia 0.0337 kg.m?
3 Driven Hub - bored 1 MoMeHT nHepuumn
3.1 (1332-3110-3040 f. M8 (ref) 1 Torsional Stiff (1
(ref,) - r_e - - orsional Suiiness 0.33508 MNm/rad
1 Transmission Unit (=spacer + 2 membrane units) 1 TOpCl/IOHHa;I XEeCTKOCTb
1.1 17983-0135-4700 Membrane Kit (including fixings) 2 Ang. Restoring Moment
30.00 E
1.1¢|7984-0135-4700 Membranes-only Pack 2 YrnoBoW BOCCTaHaBNMBAaIOL Nm/deg
1.2 (7772-0135-0484 Spacer 1 Max. Angular Offset 1/2°
1.4 |17387-0135-0484 Guardring 2 Makc. yrnosoe cmelleHne
1.5 [FT344 Bolt Set - Spacer 1 Max. Parallel Offset
+0.80 mm
7528-0135-0484 Hub - Reversed (Unbored) Makc. napannenbHoe cmel
FT369 Bolt Set - Installation (Gagging) | per coupling|Max. Axial Displacement
+2.00 mm
FT378 Sleeve set (Gagging ) 1 Makc. oceBoe cmelleHne
Axial Force at Max Displacement 890 N
OceBasi cuna Npu Makc. CMeLLeHnn
Lateral Critical speed
2 rom
BokoBas kputnyeckas ckor
@ including shaft end in hubs / uncre Bana B MonymydTbl

Date | 5)11-Dec-10
OaTta
E:?tered bY Martin Grepl
aroJIHEeHO:




Materials \ Matepuansi

0 - Standard construction

Tightening torque

Quality Code \ Noka3artenb kayecTBa
QS 01 0000525

ATEX Category M2 & 2GD
CraHpgapt ATEX kaTeropusa M2 & 2GD

tem No|Description \ Onucanue

Materials \ MaTepwuanbl

I MOMEHT 3

2  |Driver Hub - bored

Carbon Steel

)

75.0

[z.95")

@54.0
3,31
g148.0
(5.63")

B535

i
i

ol aad ﬂ

B N = & o
¥

{

Driver Hub
yMydpTa CO CTOPOHbI NpuE

DBSE =
PMTB (paccmosiHue mexdy mopuamu 8asnos) .

20.0

Hub Bore for driving side
PacTtouyka nonymydTbl npusoaa
M10 Setscrew over key

Driven Hub

)Ta CO CTOPOHbI BEA,OMOMN

mm

mm

Hub Bore for driven side
Pactouyka nonymydTbl NPUBOANMON CTOPOHbI

M8 Setscrew over key

DIN6885 Pt1 / BS4235 Pt1 - P9

i 17.939[0.7063 "]
| ' 17.982[0.7080 "]

-

[ 0.0000
[ 0.0000 "

64.400 [2.535"]
64.600 [ 2.543 "]

d
-

H7

- -

60.000 [ 2.3622 "]
60.030 [ 2.3634 "]

A

DIN6885 Pt1/ BS4235 Pt1 - P9

i 11.939 [0.4700 "]
| i 11.982 [0.4717 "]

[ 0.0000
[ 0.0000

45.300 [ 1.783 "]
45.500 [ 1.791"]

-

H7

42.000 [ 1.6535 "]

>

42.025[ 1.6545 "]

mm

mm

Customer's Drawing Numbe
Ne yepTexa 3akasuvka

Customer's Drawing Numbe
Ne yepTexa 3aka3uumka

Units in mm & (inch") unless otherwise indicated

2.1 |M10 (ref) Carbon Steel
3 |Driven Hub - bored Carbon Steel
3.1 |M8 (ref.) Carbon Steel
1.1 |Membrane Kit (including fixin{Stainless Steel + Alloy Steel + Carbon Steel
1.1c_|Membranes-only Pack Stainless Steel + Alloy Steel + Carbon Steel
1.2 |Spacer Steel
1.4 |Guardring Steel
1.5 |Bolt Set - Spacer ISO Gr12.9 Alloy Steel 14 Nm

Hub - Reversed (Unbored)

Steel

Bolt Set - Installation (Gaggin|ISO Gr12.9 Alloy Steel

Balance Specification \ Cneundmkaumsa 6anaHcnpoBkm

ISO 8821 - Half-Key Balance Convention \ ISO 8821 - MIPEABAPUTESIbHO OTBEAJTAHCMPOBAHHASA MONYMY
0 inherent balance only to AGMA 9000-C90 class 8

Technical Data \ TexHndeckue gaHH

ble

MoMeHT nHepuun
0.0337 kg.m? 0

Hepums NPUBOLHON CTOPOHI

Total weight Weight of driving side Weight of driven side Lateral Critical speed
O6wumit Bec / Bec 6pyTTO | Bec npuBoaHON CTOPOHLI [BEC NPYBOAUMON CTOPOHbIDBast KpUTUYECKas CKOP!
12.60 kg 5.88 kg kg 2 rpm
Moment of Inertia Inertia of driving side Inertia of driven side Torsional Stiffness

0166  kg.m?

[Hepuma NpMBOANUMON CTOPOH

0.0172

TopcuoHHas XeCTKOCTb

kg.m? o 0.33508 MNm/rad

0 including shaft end in hubs / uncne sana B Monyy

Max. Angular Offset | Max. Parallel Offset
C. yrnosoe cMmellflapannesibHOe CME€

1/2° +0.80 mm

Max. Axial Displacement
(C. OCeBO€e cMelLle

+2.00 mm

Axial Force at Max Displacement
feBaA Ccuna npu Mmakc. cMeleHpoCCTaHaBnBaoLwm

890 N

Ang. Restoring Moment

30.00 Nm/deg

Coupling Description \ OnucaHve mydThl

TSRC-0135-0077-0000

Parts List \ Cnuncok getanen

Rec. Spare \ PekomeHgyeMsble 3anyacTu

Item No.[|Part No. \ N2 petanu Description \ OnucaHue Quantity
2 Driver Hub - bored 1
2.1 1332-3413-3040  (ref) M10  (ref) 1
3 Driven Hub - bored 1
3.1 1332-3110-3040 (ref.) M8 (ref.) 1
1 Transmission Unit (=spacer + 2 membrane units) 1
1.1 7983-0135-4700 Membrane Kit (including fixings) 2 v
1.1c  |7984-0135-4700 Membranes-only Pack 2 v
1.2 7772-0135-0484 Spacer 1
1.4 7387-0135-0484 Guardring 2
1.5 FT344 Bolt Set - Spacer 1 v
7528-0135-0484 Hub - Reversed (Unbored)
FT369 Bolt Set - Installation (Gagging) ber couplif v
FT378 Sleeve set (Gagging ) 1 v
Duty Conditions \ Pabo4une ycnosus
Power Speed Torque
MowHocTb CkopocTb KpyTawwmin MOMeHT
45.0 kW 1500 rpm 286.5 Nm
Rating Peak Torque Capacity Appl. Factor
OMUWHan. Xapaktepuctuka mydT [MVKOBBIV KPYTALLMA MOMEHT SKcnyaTaunoHHbIN KO3 OULMEHT
135 kW/1000rpm 2579 Nm 4.50
Customer Data \ IHdbopmaums o 3akasdmke
Customer NPS Kozloduy
Customer's Order No. 5.6 VB 81,82,83 D01 Plant Item No. 5VB 81 DO1
Ne 3akasa 3aka3sumka 3aBog. Ne noavumm
JC Job Ref. Item No.
Pedepenc Ne JC 126006-0186BA Mo3.Ne
Project No
Mpoekt Ne
K Select Record No.
- “e Ne 3anucu B Kselect
h “e° LY Customer Drawing Ref. 43122 / 4
JO ncra r{e : %+ |Ccbinka Ha YepTex 3akasymka
Y .. » |Date Drawn by Coupling Code (LPN)
° « " |oara YepTun: Koa MydhThl (LPN)
2011-Dec-10 Martin Grepl TSRC/0135/KK/205689




	Getting Started
	Datasheet
	Drawing


